Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495349	B. WING		06/20	0/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IGTON PLACE AT W	YYTHEVILLE - BIRD 990 HO	RESS, CITY, S LSTON RE VILLE, VA			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Steel Structure, Typ Sprinkler status: Fu An unannounced rowas conducted 06/2 Code of Federal Re Requirements for L facility was surveye LSC 2012 Existing not in compliance we Participation Medical The findings that for non-compliance wit Regulations, 483.70 Fire.)	eture: Two Story Masonry and one II (000) ally Sprinklered NFPA 13 outine Life Safety Code survey 20/2019 in accordance with 42 egulation, Part 483: ong Term Care Facilities. The d for compliance using the regulations. The facility was with the Requirements for are and Medicaid.	K 000	1.This was corrected on 6/2 after the identified observat		
	equipped with a late use of a tool or key using one of the foll arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS (LOCKING) Where special locki clinical security need only one locking develocks; keying of all least at all times; or other available to the staff 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2. SPECIAL NEEDS Leaven and locking the special locking development of the staff 18.2.2.2.5.1 (18.2.2.2.5.1)	means of egress shall not be ch or a lock that requires the from the egress side unless owing special locking OR SECURITY THREAT In garrangements for the dos of the patient are used, vice shall be permitted on sions shall be made for the cupants by: remote control of ocks or keys carried by staff such reliable means at all times. 2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 OCKING ARRANGEMENTS on garrangements for the		appropriate sign was placed egress door near room 125. 2. Maintenance director / de will routinely inspect all fire and make adjustments / cor as needed. 3. In-service education to be provided to maintenance di by administrator by July 12, The maintenance director / designee will inspect fire do monthly for three months.	esignee doors rections	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495349		B, WING		06/20)/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
CARRIN	IGTON PLACE AT V	VYTHEVILLE - BIRD		LSTON RI				
			WYTHE	EVILLE, VA	24382			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE T BE PRECEDED BY FULL I ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	Continued From p	age 1		K 222				
	safety needs of the	patient are used, all	of the		4. Results of the inspections	will be		
	Clinical or Security	Locking requirement	s are		discussed at the monthly Qu	ıality		
		ion, the locks must be			Assurance committee meeti			
		t fail safely so as to re			three months. The Quality			
		to the device; the bu			committee will recommend			
		ervised automatic spi						
		ked space is protecte			as needed to sustain compli	ance	1	
		etection system (or is ed at an attended loc						
		pace); and both the s			Carrallation data tale 22 20	210		
		ems are arranged to i			Completion: date July 26, 20	119.		
	doors upon activati							
	18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2						f	
	DELAYED-EGRES	S LOCKING						
	ARRANGEMENTS		1					
		elayed-egress locking						
		nce with 7.2.1.6.1 sh		1				
		assemblies serving lo						
		ntents in buildings pro pproved, supervised						
		m or an approved, su						
	automatic sprinkler		iperviseu					
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2		1					
		DLLED EGRESS LO	CKING	1	8			
	ARRANGEMENTS		1					
		Egress Door assemb		1				
		nce with 7,2,1.6.2 sh	all be				1	
	permitted.	1.4						
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2	:.4 Y EXIT ACCESS LOC	SKINIO				1	
	ARRANGEMENTS		KING					
		access door locking i	in	1				
		2.1.6.3 shall be perm						
		buildings protected t						
		pervised automatic fi						
		nd an approved, supe	ervised					
	automatic sprinkler							
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2		1					
94		NT is not met as evid	denced					
	by:			- 1				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495349		B. WING		06/20/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IGTON PLACE AT V	VYTHEVILLE - BIRD 990 HO	RESS, CITY, LSTON R VILLE, V			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE	
K 222	Based on observation failed to maintain regress locking doo Section 7.2.1.6.1. affect one of 5 fire visitors, if in the evisitors, if in the evisitors on 06/20/2019 at a was observed during and observation the gress door leaf act that reads "PUSH IDOOR CAN BE OF Not provided at the near room 125. The	ot met as evidenced by: tion and interview, the facility equired signage on the delayed ors in accordance with LSC This deficient practice could areas, 20 residents, staff and ent of an emergency. approximately 10:25 A.M., it ng the building tour inspection at a readily visible sign on the djacent to the release device UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS PENED IN 15 SECONDS" was door in the egress corridor	K 222			
K 321	Maintenance at the		K 321		1	
	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Hazardous areas a having 1-hour fire r fire rated doors) or system in accordar When the approve system option is us	~	5	The fire rated doors id Central Supply, Dietar Tool Room, Kitchen D the Beauty Shop will h closing closures install 2019 The maintenance directions.	y, Storage, Ory Goods and ave self ed by July 10,	
	partitions and doors Doors shall be self-	s in accordance with 8.4. closing or automatic-closing		will inspect fire doors a adjustments as needed	and make	

Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

		A MILDIONID GENVIOLO	T/X2\ MULTIE	PLE CONSTRUCTION	CIVID NO. 0530-035	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	495349		B WING		06/20/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GTON PLACE AT V	YYTHEVILLE - BIRD 990 HO	RESS, CITY, S LSTON RE VILLE, VA			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIO	
K 321	protective plates the from the bottom of Describe the floor a hazardous areas the 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-I b. Laundries (large c. Repair, Maintena d. Soiled Linen Roce e. Trash Collection (exceeding 64 gallof. Combustible Stor (over 50 square feeg. Laboratories (if chazard - see K322 This REQUIREMED by: Surveyor; 12956 The Standard is not Based on observatifialed to ensure that located in Central Stool-Room Storage Beauty Shop, fully stested in accordance deficient practice of 2 residents, staff are mergency. Findings include: On 06/20/2019 at a observed during the observation that the located at Central Stools are staff are described at Central Stools and the staff are described at Central Stools are staff at the located at Central Stools at the located at Central Stools are staff at the located at Central Stools at the located a	at do not exceed 48 inches the door. and zone locations of nat are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler A Fired Heater Rooms I than 100 square feet) ance, and Paint Shops oms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms ons) rage Rooms/Spaces et) NT is not met as evidenced It met as evidenced by: ion and interview, the facility at the hazardous area doors Supply, Dietary Storage, e, Kitchen Dry Goods, and the self-closed and latched when be LSC Section 8.7.1.3. This ould affect one of 5 fire areas, and visitors, if in the event of an experoximately 9:15 A.M., it was be building tour inspection and hazardous area doors, Supply, Dietary Storage, e, Kitchen Dry-Goods and the self-closed and latched when the LSC Section 8.7.1.3. This ould affect one of 5 fire areas, and visitors, if in the event of an experoximately 9:15 A.M., it was building tour inspection and the hazardous area doors, Supply, Dietary Storage, e, Kitchen Dry-Goods and the	K 321	3. In- service education to maintenance director by July 12, 2019. The madirector /designee will is monthly for three months. 4 Results of the inspection at the Quality Assurance months. The Quality Asswill recommend revision sustain compliance. Completion date: July 26	r by administrator nintenance inspect fire doors hs. on will be discussed a meetings for three surance committee hs as needed to	

Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 495349 B, WING 06/20/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CARRINGTON PLACE AT WYTHEVILLE - BIRD 990 HOLSTON RD WYTHEVILLE, VA 24382 (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 Continued From page 4 K 321 self-closing and positive latching. This did not meet the requirement of LSC Section 19.3.2.1 This finding was verified by the Director of Maintenance at the time of the observation and the Administrator at the exit conference on 06/20/2019 at 12:00 P.M. K 351 Sprinkler System - Installation 1. This was corrected on 6/20/19 after SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 the identified findings. Ceiling tiles were put in place in Laundry Storage Spinkler System - Installation room and Water Tank room 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an 2. Maintenance director / designee will approved automatic sprinkler system in routinely inspect these rooms and accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the other rooms to ensure ceiling tiles Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection are in place as required. measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state 3. In- service education to be provided or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. to maintenance director by In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes administrator by July 12, 2019. The closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and maintenance director /designee will sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as inspect fire doors monthly for three required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of months. Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) 4. Results of the inspection will be This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced discussed at the Quality Assurance by: Surveyor; 12956 meetings for three months. The This Standard is not meet as evidenced by: Quality Assurance committee will Based on observation and interview, the facility recommend revisions as needed to failed to ensure that the automatic sprinkler sustain compliance. system in the Laundry Storage and Water Tank room were being maintained as required by NFPA 13 where areas of the ceiling finish had been

Completion date: July 26, 2019

removed, LSC Section 19.3.5.1, This deficient

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; A. BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 495349 B. WING 06/20/2019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARRINGTON PLACE AT WYTHEVILLE - BIRD 990 HOLSTON RD WYTHEVILLE, VA 24382 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 Continued From page 5 K 351 practice could affect one of 5 fire areas, staff and visitors, if in the event of an emergency. Findings include: On 06/20/2019 between 9:20 and 9:45 A.M., it was observed during the building tour inspection and observation that some of the ceiling tiles had been removed in the Laundry Storage room and Water Tank room protected with automatic sprinklers. This did not meet the requirement of the LSC 19.3,5,1, 9.7 and NFPA 13. This finding was verified by the Director of Maintenance at the time of the observation and the Administrator at the exit conference on 06/20/2019 at 12:00 P.M. K 511 Utilities - Gas and Electric K 511 1. The circuit index identifying the SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 circuits will be installed by July 12, 2019. The circuit breaker opening has Utilities - Gas and Electric Equipment using gas or related gas piping been corrected / closed. complies with NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code, electrical wiring and equipment complies with 2. Maintenance director / designee NFPA 70, National Electric Code. Existing will routinely inspect the circuit installations can continue in service provided no hazard to life. breaker boxes to ensure all are 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.1.1, 9.1.2 closed. All breaker boxes will be inspected to ensure all have a circuit index as required. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 3. In- service education to be provided to maintenance director by Surveyor; 12956 This Standard is not meet as evidenced by: administrator by July 12, 2019. The maintenance director /designee will Based on observation and interview, the facility inspect fire doors monthly for three

failed to ensure that the electrical panel in the

Garage was maintained as required by NFPA 70 National Electrical Code where the circuits were

months.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Printed: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 495349 B. WING_ 06/20/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CARRINGTON PLACE AT WYTHEVILLE - BIRD 990 HOLSTON RD WYTHEVILLE, VA 24382 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 511 Continued From page 6 K 511 not labeled and a circuit breaker opening was not 4. Results of the inspection will be closed. LSC 19.5.1.1. This deficient practice discussed at the Quality Assurance could affect one of 5 fire areas, 20 staff and meetings for three months. The visitors, if in the event of an emergency. Quality Assurance committee will Findings include: recommend revisions as needed to On 06/20/2019 at approximately 9:00 A.M., it was sustain compliance. observed during the building tour inspection and observation that the circuit index identifying the circuits as to their purpose was not in the Completion date: July 26, 2019 electrical panel and that as opening for a circuit breaker was not provided with a circuit breaker or 7/26/19 an listed blank cover. This did not meet the requirement of LSC Sections 19.5.1.1, 9.1.2 and NFPA 70. This finding was verified by the Director of Maintenance at the time of the observation and the Administrator at the exit conference on 06/20/2019 at 12:00 P.M.